

MEMBERS OF VIRGINIA ASSOCIATION OF ZONING OFFICIALS Press Release

The Troy B. Tignor Memorial Scholarship Program

GREAT NEWS:

June 20, 2019, Charlottesville Virginia, The Virginia Association of Zoning Officials Executive Committee voted unanimously to recognize Troy B. Tignor, Founding Member of Virginia Association of Zoning Officials.

In honor of Troy B. Tignor's career long promotion of zoning networking among local government employees across the Commonwealth of Virginia; his dedication and service to Virginia Association of Zoning Officials and his continued education for zoning, I am proud to announce that Virginia Association of Zoning Officials hereby dedicated and named the Virginia Association of Zoning Officials Troy B. Tignor Memorial Scholarship Program. A program offering funding for members, colleagues and students an opportunity for continued education in Zoning.

Sincerely, Douglas S Morgan, CTM, CZA President, Virginia Association of Zoning Officials